

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Kate Thunstrom, City Administrator

FROM: Jenni Wida, Deputy Administrator-City Clerk

SUBJECT: Pioneer Days Fireworks Contract – Northern Lighter Pyrotechnics, Inc (NLP)

DATE: February 18, 2025

OVERVIEW:

Northern Lighter Pyrotechnics, Inc submitted their contract for the Pioneer Days Fireworks Display to take place on May 31st, 2025. The fireworks display will be located at the St. Francis High School where is has been in the past years.

The cost for the display is \$15,000.00.

ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED:

Motion to approve the agreement with Northern Lighter Pyrotechnics, Inc for the May 31st, 2025 Pioneer Days Fireworks Display.

BUDGET IMPLICATION:

The Bottle Shop sponsors the fireworks - \$15,000.00 Cost of the additional insurance for the fireworks - \$250.00

Attachments:

Northern Lighter Pyrotechnics Contract